DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
March, 2022 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NC7SB3157/D
Low-Voltage SPDT Analog
Switch or 2:1�Multiplexer /

B1
S A
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information on
page 8 of this data sheet.
MARKING DIAGRAM
SIP6
CASE 127EB
SC−88 (SC−70 6 Lead)
CASE 419AD−01
&E&Y
&OB7A&C
&.&O&V
&E  = Designates Space
&Y  = Date Code (Year)
&O  = Plant Code
B7A  = Specific Device Code
&C  = Die Run Code
&.  = Pin 1 Dot
&V  = Date (Week)
BB&K
&2&Z
BB  = Specific Device Code
&K  = Lot Code
&2  = Date Code (Year and Week)
&Z  = Assembly Location
SIP6
SC−88
NC7SB3157, FSA3157
2
Figure 2. Pin Assignments SC70
B1 S
GND VCC
 B0 A
1
2
3
6
5
4
1
0
B1
B0
GND
S
VCC
A
Figure 3. Analog Symbol
FUNCTION TABLE
Input (S) Function
Logic Level Low B0 Connected to A
Logic Level High B1 Connected to A
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Names Description
A, B0, B1 Data Ports
S Control Input
Figure 4. Pin One Orientation
AAA(Top View)
Pin One
NOTE: Orientation of top mark determines pin one
location. Read the top product code mark left to
right and pin one is the lower left pin (see